
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/034307-2025 

Tender

Toilet replacement works at Dundonald Primary School

London Borough of Merton

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-034307

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-055182 

Published 23 June 2025, 11:10am

Scope 

Reference

DN779372

Description

Toilet replacement works at Dundonald Primary School, Merton

Total value (estimated)

£100,000 excluding VAT

£120,000 including VAT

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/034307-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/034307-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes


Page 2 to 6

Below the relevant threshold

Contract dates (estimated)

18 August 2025 to 30 August 2025

13 days

Main procurement category

Works

CPV classifications

45000000 - Construction work

Contract locations

UKI63 - Merton, Kingston upon Thames and Sutton

Participation 

This procurement is reserved for

UK suppliers



Page 3 to 6

Small and medium-sized enterprises (SMEs) and voluntary, community and social
enterprises (VCSEs)

Particular suitability

Small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

Submission 

Enquiry deadline

18 July 2025, 12:00pm

Tender submission deadline

18 July 2025, 12:00pm

Submission address and any special instructions

All enquiries and submission of the tender must be via the London Tenders Portal project ref
DN779372

www.londontenders.org

Tenders may be submitted electronically

Yes

https://www.londontenders.org


Page 4 to 6

Award criteria 

Contract will be awarded to lowest priced compliant tender

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition

Documents 

Associated tender documents

1. 100292 Dundonald WC Refurbishment Package Preliminaries.docx

1.1 AdditionalConditionsofContractforConstructionContracts.pdf

2. 100292 Dundonald WC Package SoW.docx

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/Attachment/A-2433
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/Attachment/A-2434
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/Attachment/A-2435


Page 5 to 6

3. 100292 Dundonald WC Refiurbishment Package Tender Summary
Page.doc

A. Dundonald WC Refurb Form of Tender.docx

B.1 Dundonald Primary School measured survey 2015 (1).pdf

B.2 Dundonald WC Refurb Proposed Layout Adaptions.pdf

C. 6374 - McBains - Dundonald Primary School - WC Refurb.pdf

E. Dundonald Primary School - Asbestos Report 2023.pdf

D. 100292 Dundonald WC Refurb Package Pre-Construction Information
Document.pdf

Dundonald toilet replacement SQ.docx

Dundonald toilet replacement Invitation to Bidders.docx

Contracting authority 

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/Attachment/A-2436
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/Attachment/A-2436
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/Attachment/A-2437
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/Attachment/A-2438
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/Attachment/A-2439
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/Attachment/A-2440
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/Attachment/A-2441
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/Attachment/A-2442
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/Attachment/A-2442
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/Attachment/A-2443
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/Attachment/A-2444


Page 6 to 6

London Borough of Merton

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PLZQ-1654-VNHW

Merton Civic Centre, London Road

Morden

SM4 5DX

United Kingdom

Email: marina.bowyer@merton.gov.uk

Region: UKI63 - Merton, Kingston upon Thames and Sutton

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:marina.bowyer@merton.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Participation
	This procurement is reserved for
	Particular suitability

	Submission
	Enquiry deadline
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically

	Award criteria
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Documents
	Associated tender documents
	1. 100292 Dundonald WC Refurbishment Package Preliminaries.docx
	1.1 AdditionalConditionsofContractforConstructionContracts.pdf
	2. 100292 Dundonald WC Package SoW.docx
	3. 100292 Dundonald WC Refiurbishment Package Tender Summary Page.doc
	A. Dundonald WC Refurb Form of Tender.docx
	B.1 Dundonald Primary School measured survey 2015 (1).pdf
	B.2 Dundonald WC Refurb Proposed Layout Adaptions.pdf
	C. 6374 - McBains - Dundonald Primary School - WC Refurb.pdf
	E. Dundonald Primary School - Asbestos Report 2023.pdf
	D. 100292 Dundonald WC Refurb Package Pre-Construction Information Document.pdf
	Dundonald toilet replacement SQ.docx
	Dundonald toilet replacement Invitation to Bidders.docx

	Contracting authority
	London Borough of Merton


		2025-06-24T08:03:41+0100
	TCPDF




